OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND - CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $ 1,149,039.96

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM TRUST & AGENCY 100,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL NYCLASS $  3,750,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE 116.80
UTILITY TAX 56,678.24
MEDICAID 1,001.63
RENT 1,023.00
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH 19,515.00
HEADSTART RENTAL 2,000.00
BOCES WORKSHOP STIPENDS 3,410.00
MISCELLANEOUS 2,415.33
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 8,845.00
ATHLETIC EVENTS-ADMISSIONS (VAN DUSEN) 1,720.00
ADULT ED 350.00
CROSS CONTRACTS - SPECIAL EDUCATION 242,706.00
VOIDED CHECKS 12,578.18
INTEREST $ 6.96
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $  4202,366.14
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $  5,351,406.10

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

CHECKS: #33454 - #33660 $  1,397,120.01
TRANSFER TO FLEX 100,000.00
TRANSFER TO FEDERAL CHECKING 290,000.00
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY CKING 2,251,913.11
TRANSFER TO CAFETERIA CHECKING 80,000.00
TRANSFER TO HEALTH INSURANCE $ 990,269.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 5,109,302.12
CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $ 242,103.98

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $ 442,888.37
PLUS DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT -
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 442,888.37
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 200,784.39
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $ 242,103.98



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
GENERAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $ 1.27

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE $ -

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $

LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $

15,042.40

1.27

15,043.67

15,043.67

15,043.67

15,043.67

15,043.67



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND CHASE - MONEY MARKET
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

STATE AID - GENERAL AID $

NYS DUE TO CAFETERIA

INTEREST $
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
DEBT PAYMENTS $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT

LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

3,304,573.06
241,324.00
1,151.02

276,675.00

629,183.43

3,547,048.08

4,176,231.51

276,675.00

3,899,556.51

3,899,556.51

3,899,556.51

3,899,556.51



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
GENERAL FUND - NYCLASS
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM CHASE $
INTEREST $

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH:
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

235,476.70

47,170.54

3,750,000.00

11,896,112.45

282,647.24

12,178,759.69

3,750,000.00

8,428,759.69

8,428,759.69

8,428,759.69

8,428,759.69



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CAFETERIA FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

CAFETERIA AND NUTRAKIDS DEPOSITS $ 20,934.86
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 80,000.00
INTEREST $ 0.30
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

BY CHECK: #061283 -#061298 $ 71,433.57
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY $ 66,480.58

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $
CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT $
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $

LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $

61,017.49

100,935.16

161,952.65

137,914.15

24,038.50

45,650.46
795.32

46,445.78
22,407.28

24,038.50



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TRUST & AGENCY FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $ 116,124.59

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM FEDERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL $ 354,619.84
TRANSFER FROM CAFETERIA FUND FOR PAYROLL 66,480.58
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL 2,251,913.11
INTEREST $ 1.08
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $ 2,673,014.61
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 2,789,139.20

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK: #15486 TO #15507 AND ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS $  1,459,419.29

TRANSFER TO PAYROLL $  1,170,678.57
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND $ 100,000.00

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS $ 2,730,097.86
CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $ 59,041.34

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $ 88,123.16
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $ 88,123.16
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & ELECTRONIC TRANFERS 29,081.82

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $ 59,041.34



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
PAYROLL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM TRUST & AGENCY CHECKING
INTEREST

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

CHECKS: #264373 - #264378
DIRECT DEPOSIT PAYROLL TRANSFERS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
TRANSFER IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

$

$

1,170,678.57
0.85

3,773.35

1,169,526.49

$

$

$

7,492.08

1,170,679.42

1,178,171.50

1,173,299.84

4,871.66

6,740.05

6,740.05
1,868.39

4,871.66



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

FLEX/HRA ACCOUNT- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT

THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
DEPOSITS $ 29,828.08

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND CHECKING $ 100,000.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS $ 110,118.17

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/ TRANSFERS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

$ 48,153.41
$ 129.828.08
$ 177.981.49
$ 110.118.17
$ 67,863.32
$ 67,863.32

$ 67,863.32

$ 67,863.32



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

HEALTH INSURANCE- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH:

ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORD

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/TRANSFERS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

990,269.00

990,269.00

50,000.00

990,269.00

1,040,269.00

990,269.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

FEDERAL FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $ 153,605.86

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $ 290,000.00
INTEREST $ 0.25

TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 290,000.25
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 443,606.11

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

BY CHECK: 40103 $ 66,250.00
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY CK $ 354,619.84

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 420,869.84
CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $ 22,736.27

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $ 22,736.27
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $ 22,736.27

LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $ 22,736.27



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CAPITAL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK: # $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

0.03

1,661.13

0.03

1,661.16

1,661.16

1,661.16

1,661.16

1,661.16



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CAPITAL FUND - NYCLASS
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

0.05

28.04

28.09

28.09

28.09

28.09

28.09



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CAPITAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT

THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $ 14,031.32

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $ 1.19

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $ 1.19

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 14,032.51

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE $ -

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ -

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $ 14,032.51

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $ 14,032.51
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $ 14,032.51

LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT -

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $ 14,032.51



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $ 90,155.63

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

DEPOSITS $ 9,653.88
INTEREST $ 0.81

TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 9,654.69
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $ 99,810.32

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
None $ -

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ -

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $ 99,810.32

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $ 102,160.32
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $ 102,160.32
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 2,350.00

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $ 99,810.32



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CM SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

586.21

132,441.10

586.21

133,027.31

133,027.31

133,027.31

133,027.31

133,027.31



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
PN SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH:

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
THE END OF THE MONTH:
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE

1,783.72

403,006.31

1,783.72

404,790.03

404,790.03

404,790.03

404,790.03

404,790.03



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
DEBT SERVICE - NYCLASS
FROM: May 1, 2024 TO: May 30, 2024

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: $

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST $ 4,101.80

TOTAL RECEIPTS $

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE $

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER TO NY CLASS GF $ 235,476.70
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $
CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS $

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT

THE END OF THE MONTH: $
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $

LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE $
MOVED BY AND SUPPORTED BY THATITIS

RESOLVED: THAT THE GENERAL, CAFETERIA, FEDERAL, CAPITAL AND TRUST & AGENCY

FUND TREASURER'S REPORTS FROM TO BE AND

THE SAME ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE CASH BALANCES ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH MY BANK
STATEMENTS, AS RECONCILED.

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

1,010,280.63

4,101.80

1,014,382.43

235,476.70

778,905.73

778,905.73

778,905.73

778,905.73



